Partnership HealthPlan of California Last Updated : 9/28/2005
Loop Segment ID Description Format Min/Max Req. Repeat Values Page
CONTROL ISA INTERCHANGE CONTROL HEADER R 1
ISA01 AUTHORIZATION INFORMATION ID 2/2 R "00"-No authorization information is present
ISA02 AUTHORIZATION INFORMATION AN 10/10 R 10 Spaces
ISA03 SECURITY INFORMATION QUALIFIER ID 2/2 R "00"-No security information is present
ISA04 SECURITY INFORMATION AN 10/10 R 10 Spaces
ISA05 INTERCHANGE ID QUALIFIER ID 2/2 R "ZZ"

Inactive (Member is terminated during the last month)
EB02 COVERAGE LEVEL CODE ID 3/3 S "IND"-Individual
EB03 SERVICE TYPE CODE ID 1/2 S "30"-Health Benefit Coverage
EB04 INSURANCE TYPE CODE ID 1/3 S "MC"-Medicaid
DTP SUBSCRIBER ELIGIBILITY/BENEFIT DATE S 1 The benefit begin date always be sent in the file. 240
DTP01 DATE/TIME QUALIFIER ID 3 R "348"-Benifit Begin Date
DTP02 DATE TIME PERIOD FORMAT QUALIFIER ID 2 R "D8"
DTP03 DATE AN 1/35(8) R Date in CCYYMMDD
DTP SUBSCRIBER ELIGIBILITY/BENEFIT DATE S 1
The benefit end date will be sent if the member is terminated
during the last month. 240
DTP01 DATE/TIME QUALIFIER ID 3 R "349"-Benifit End Date
DTP02 DATE TIME PERIOD FORMAT QUALIFIER ID 2 R "D8"
DTP03 DATE AN 1/35(8) R Date in CCYYMMDD
LS
SUBSCRIBER ELIGIBILITY OR BENEFIT
INFORMATION(LOOP HEADER) 1 Beginning of the subscriber benefit related entity name loop. 249
LS01 LOOP IDENTIFIER CODE AN 1/6 R "2120"
2120C NM1 SUBSCRIBER BENEFIT RELATED ENTITY
NAME S 1 250
NM101 ENTITY IDENTIFIER CODE ID 2/3 R "P3"-Primary Care Provider
NM102 ENTITY TYPE QUALIFIER ID 1 R "1"-Person or "2"-Non person entity
Page 5 of 7 Version 1.0
Partnership HealthPlan of California Last Updated : 9/28/2005
Loop Segment ID Description Format Min/Max Req. Repeat Values Page
HIPAA 271 Eligibility 4010X092 and 4010X092A1  Companion Document - Outbound
NM103 NAME LAST OR ORGANIZATION NAME AN 1/35 R Name last or Organization name
NM104 NAME FIRST AN 1/25 S Used if NM102=1 (Person)
NM105 NAME MIDDLE AN 2/25 S
Used if NM102=1 (Person) and the middle name/initial of the
person is known
NM108 IDENTIFICATION CODE QUALIFIER ID 2 S "SV"
NM109 IDENTIFICATION CODE  AN 2/80 S Service Provider Number assigned by PHC.
N3 SUBSCRIBER BENEFIT RELATED ENTITY
ADDRESS S 1 254
N301 ADDRESS INFORMATION AN 1/55 R Subscriber benefit related entity address line1
N302 ADDRESS INFORMATION AN 1/55 S Subscriber benefit related entity address line2
N4 SUBSCRIBER BENEFIT RELATED ENTITY
CITY/STATE/ZIP S 1 255
N401 CITY NAME AN 2/30 R City
N402 STATE CODE AN 2/2 R State
N403 POSTAL CODE AN 3/15 R Zip
PER SUBSCRIBER BENEFIT RELATED ENTITY
CONTACT INFORMATION S 1 257
PER01 CONTACT FUNCTION CODE ID 2/2 R "IC" - Information Contact
PER02 NAME AN 1/60 S Benefit related entity contact name
PER03 COMMUNICATION NUMBER QUALIFIER ID 2/2 S "TE"
PER04 COMMUNICATION NUMBER  AN 1/80 S Telephone
LE
SUBSCRIBER ELIGIBILITY OR BENEFIT
INFORMATION(LOOP HEADER) 1 End of the subscriber benefit related entity name loop. 264
LE01 LOOP IDENTIFIER CODE AN 1/6 R "2120"
TRAILER SE TRANSACTION SET TRAILER R 1
SE01 NUMBER OF INCLUDED SEGMENTS N0 1/10 R Segment count
SE02 TRANSACTION SET CONTROL NUMBER AN 4/9 R
Sequential number assigned by the originator and must be
equal to ST02
Page 6 of 7 Version 1.0
Partnership HealthPlan of California Last Updated : 9/28/2005
Loop Segment ID Description Format Min/Max Req. Repeat Values Page
HIPAA 271 Eligibility 4010X092 and 4010X092A1  Companion Document - Outbound
CONTROL GE FUNCTIONAL GROUP TRAILER R 1
GE01 NUMBER OF TRANSACTION SETs ID 2/2 R Number of ST segments
GE02 GROUP CONTROL NUMBER AN 2/15 R Group control number must be equivalent to GS06.
IEA INTERCHANGE CONTROL TRAILER R 1